# Amendments XXII–XXVII

(passed Sept. 20, 2018)

# **ARTICLE I—NAME:**

The name of the literary association is the **INTERNATIONAL** T. S. ELIOT SOCIETY. As of December 2, 1986, the Society is incorporated under the laws of the state of Missouri. *[Amendment XXII]* 

# **ARTICLE III—MEMBERSHIP:**

Section 1—Regular:

CONTRIBUTING membership in the **T** S. Eliot Society is open to all persons who support the purposes of the Society and who pay the annual dues. The members shall be listed in such categories as may be established from time to time by the Board of Directors to recognize a graduated scale of annual contributions. *[Amendment XXIII]* 

## **ARTICLE IV—GOVERNMENT:**

### Section 1

The T. S. Eliot Society is governed by a Board of Directors. [Amendment XXIV]

# **ARTICLE VI—OFFICERS:**

#### Section 1

The officers of the **T. S. Eliot** Society shall be elected by the Board of Directors from the members of the Society. *[Amendment XXV]* 

#### Section 6

There shall be six officers of the T. S. Eliot Society: [Amendment XXVI]

# (2) VICE-PRESIDENT

(2c) Upon completion of term, the Vice-President shall become the President of the T. S. Eliot Society. [Amendment XXVII]